

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2685/2015

Bhawani Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Manju Solanki

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                          |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Deepak Chauhan       |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Meenakshi Pareek, PP |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

**Order**

**13/03/2018**

There appears every likelihood of settlement between the parties, if the matter is taken up and negotiated in Lok Adalat, so office is directed to list present petition in coming Lok Adalat for the needful to ensure resolution of the dispute through Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) methodology. Parties to remain present there. List accordingly.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J