

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2685/2015

Bhawani Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Manju Solanki

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                  |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Mohit Khandelwal for<br>Mr. Deepak Choudhary |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Rakesh Chand                                 |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

**Order**

**12/12/2018**

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants some time to  
update instructions.

List after three weeks.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

Ashu/43

सत्यमेव जयते