

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2685/2015

Bhawani Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Manju Solanki

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shubham Sharma for Mr. Deepak Chauhan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

19/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit of the petitioner to disclose as to whether, he has been paying the maintenance regularly to the respondent pursuant to impugned order.

Let the matter be listed on 16.12.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J